ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/10/2023 2310 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 2850 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 4750 KENILWORTH DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 0 BLK COMMUTER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 5600 NEW WILKE RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 600 HICKS RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 2502 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 2301 SCHOOL DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 RMP23-001186 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 RMP23-001187 2600 PLUM GROVE RD BATTERY REPORT WITH ARREST

5/10/2023 RMP23-001188 WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 RMP23-001189 3477 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 3275 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 RMP23-001190 2201 MARTIN LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 KIRCHOFF RD/OWL DR  ACCIDENT

5/10/2023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD AMBULANCE CALL

5/10/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 3315 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

5/10/2023 2616 SMITH ST SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2023 7:42:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023

5/10/2023

5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023

5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023

5/10/2023

5/10/2023

5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023
5/10/2023

RMP23-001191
RMP23-001195

RMP23-001194

RMP23-001196

RMP23-001197

RMP23-001198

RMP23-001199

ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN
2201 MARTIN LN
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR
3301 PLUM GROVE DR
1600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: W
STONEGATE BLVD

1701 GOLF RD
4722 ARBOR DR

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

3215 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 CHATEAU DR
1901 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5513 CHATEAU DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1 TORY LN

2301 SCHOOL DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT
THREATENING TX
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/11/2023 7:42:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/10/2023 2045 PLUM GROVE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 1669 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023 RMP23-001200 3727 ORIOLE LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
5/10/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023 RMP23-001201 1802 PLUM GROVE RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE

5/10/2023 APPROX LOC:408 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

COLLEGE CROSSING
5/10/2023 RMP23-001202 2400 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/11/2023 7:42:36 AM



