



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		4750 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		5600 NEW WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		600 HICKS RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001186	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001187	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/10/2023	RMP23-001188	WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023	RMP23-001189	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023	RMP23-001190	2201 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL DR	ACCIDENT	
5/10/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		2616 SMITH ST	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2023		ORIOLE LN / HAWK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2023		2201 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001191	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023	RMP23-001195	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/10/2023	RMP23-001194	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		1600 HICKS RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001196	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023	RMP23-001197	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023	RMP23-001198	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		3215 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2023		5400 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023	RMP23-001199	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		1 TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001200	3727 ORIOLE LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001201	1802 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2023		APPROX LOC:408 COLLEGE CROSSING	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2023	RMP23-001202	2400 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST